Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2013-0320-CORR/PL

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO PRICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND GALL’S, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this j&i day of égfeé&jz % 2015, by

and between SANTA FE COUNTY, (hereinafter referred to as “County”), a New Mexico political
subdivision, and GALLS, LLC, (hereafter referred to as “the Contractor”), a New Mexico
corporation.

WHEREAS, in accordance with NMSA 1978 Sections 13-1-102 and 113-1-110, the County
issued Invitation for Bid (IFB) No. 2013-0320-CORR/PL for the purchase of uniforms for the
Corrections Department; and

WHEREAS, on June 17, 2013 the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2013-
0320-CORR/PL for these services for a term of one year; and

WHEREAS, Section 7, “AMENDMENT” of Agreement No. 2013-0320-CORR/PL allows
the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the parties hereto; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to amend the Price Sheet Exhibit “A” of Agreement No.
2013-0320-CORR/PL to add additional large uniform sizes and women’s boot sizes to the items to
be provided by the Contractor under this Price Agreement; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into Amendment No.1.

NOW THEREFORE, both parties agree as follows:

1. Agreement No. 2013-0320-CORR/PL is amended by deleting Exhibit A in its
entirety and replacing with the attached Exhibit A (Revised).

2. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2013-0320-CORR/PL not specifically
amended or modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 to Agreement
No. 2013-0320-CORR/PL as of the date first written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Ka"therine Miller, Managéff
Santa Fe County



Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2013-0320-CORR/PL

Approved as to Form

-y ) .
(TRl L e [ 25-y5
Gregory S. Shaffer Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department Approval

A E/ e B> 4 .
A S A A )1 éiiésgf < //ﬁ/ﬁ’ s
Teresa C. Martinez ) Date
Finance Department Director

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature) Date

(Print Name)

(Print Title)



Amendment No, 1 to Agreement No. 2013-0320-CORR/PL

Approved as to Form

/,f M o
-/ ?Q{é;/ pyas i,/ég f=AF~/E
Gregory S. Shaffer Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department Approval

Teresa C. Martinez Date
Finance Department Director

C(ﬁj TRACTOR:

{7 o o
A A f EA A (3074
(Sl;,nature) Date

ey L A ow r/
(Print Name)

SALEs Tew.r 2eod
(Print Title)







Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2013-0320-CORR/PL

EXHIBIT A
(REVISED)

IFB# 2013-0320-CORR/PL

UNIFORMS FOR CORRECTIONS

ltem# | Est. item Description Price Per Item Price Written in Manufacturer
Qty. Word
1 200 10-Pocket TRY40 Thirty-two dollars Galis
Tactical Pants $32.00
Size 28-42
2 50 10-Pocket TR940 Thirty-two dollars Galls
Tactical Pants $32.00
Size 44-50
3 200 Snag Free Polo ST125 Thirty-two dollars Galls
Shirts $32.00
Size S-XL
ST 125 1XL: $32.00 Thirty-two dollars
4 50 ;:ag Free Polo ST 125 2XL: $32.00 Thirty-two dollars
irts
ST 125 3XL: $32.00 Thirty-two dollars Galls
Extra Large Sizes ST 125 4XL: $32.00 Thirty-two dollars
SW 724 5XL: $38.00 Thirty-eight dollars
SP 403: $61.00 Sixty-one dollars
5 100 Boots
FW411 Taclite Cold One hundred Bates
Weather Insulated nineteen dollars
Men'’s Boots for Women
5 75 lacket IADES Thirty-three dollars Galls
Size S-XL $33.00 & no cents
1XL:$33.00 Thirty-three dollars
7 25 Jacket 2XL: 535.00 Thirty-five dollars
Extra Large Sizes 3XL: $35.00 Thirty-five dollars Galls
4XL: $35.00 Thirty-five dollars
5XL: 535.00 Thirty-five dollars

(i







